Instance Users
Electrical Bureau

DPS

DOL

HHS

PLB

Sub Total

23
39
29
105

215

Inspectors

@
S

12

49

Integrations

None

Payment Gateway Only

IDPH Amanda Integration (likely unnecessary going forward with LEAN consolidation).

API with OCIO for SING - API with FSMB for doctors - APl with PTCompact - about to go live with an API for EMS

We have several - Appraisal Subcommittee Extranet (federal government), ARELLO, PSI Examination Services,
Rice — primary E&O insurance provider, E&O insurance providers (Williams), US Bank

If possible, we would like a future system to integrate with lowa Dept. of Revenue, lowa HHS, NASBA, GovDelivery,
a texting service, and continuing education providers

Data Storage (GB) File Storage (GB) Retention

Unknown Unknown
1.5 nfa
85.9 Pending
7872

1004.3

Continuing education records for 15-years. Expired license information for 6 years after a license expires, incomplete license applications 3 years.
Internal 5 year retention policy.
75 years for some disciplinary actions

1500.9 75 years for some disciplinary actions

Varies - some things need to be kept forever (application and license records). Others have 60 year retention (disciplinary records). For REAP, we
210.3 need to keep most everything for biennial audits, and then some can be purged.

1711.2



