

Instance	Users	Inspectors	Integrations	Data Storage (GB)	File Storage (GB)	Retention
Electrical Bureau	23	2	None	Unknown	Unknown	Continuing education records for 15-years. Expired license information for 6 years after a license expires, incomplete license applications 3 years.
DPS	39	30	Payment Gateway Only	111.5	n/a	Internal 5 year retention policy.
DOL	29	12	IDPH Amanda Integration (likely unnecessary going forward with LEAN consolidation).	85.9	Pending	75 years for some disciplinary actions
HHS	105	0	API with OCIO for SING - API with FSMB for doctors - API with PTCompact - about to go live with an API for EMS	787.2	1500.9	75 years for some disciplinary actions
PLB	19	5	We have several - Appraisal Subcommittee Extranet (federal government), ARELLO, PSI Examination Services, Rice – primary E&O insurance provider, E&O insurance providers (Williams), US Bank If possible, we would like a future system to integrate with Iowa Dept. of Revenue, Iowa HHS, NASBA, GovDelivery, 5 a texting service, and continuing education providers	19.7	210.3	Varies - some things need to be kept forever (application and license records). Others have 60 year retention (disciplinary records). For REAP, we need to keep most everything for biennial audits, and then some can be purged.
Sub Total	215	49		1004.3	1711.2	